
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6505
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2000
TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS
MANSINH PATEL

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a long waiting list for telephone connections in various telephone exchanges under the Mandavi region of Gujarat and Azamgarh and Mau districts of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so , the details thereof, exchange-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to clear the waiting list and expand the existing telephone exchanges of the said region and the districts?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS ( SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR )

(a) & (b): The total waiting list as on 31-03-2000 for telephone connections in Mandavi region (Mandavi constituency in Surat SSA )of Gujarat is 3004 and in Azamgarh & Mau districs of Uttar pradesh is 4500 & 5103 respectively. The exchange -wise details are given in the Annexure.

(c) Necessary action is being taken for enhancement of capacity of exchanges, opening of new exchanges and making external plant ready to clear the pending waiting list by March 2001, subject to timely receipt of equipment.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 6505 FOR 8th MAY 2000 REGARDING
TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS .

EXCHANGE -WISE WAITING LIST OF MANDAVI REGION OF GUJARAT  AS ON 31-03-2000.

SL.NO Name of Exchange              Waiting list

1 ARETH     09
2 BAJIPURA    140
3 BARDOLI     683
4 BODHAN     0
5  BUHARI     0
6  DHATWA     0
7  DOLARA     0
8  DOLVAN     0
9  FORT SONGADH    0
10  GANGADHARA    0
11  GHATA     0
12  GODAWADI    0
13  KADOD     0
14  KADODARA    178
15  KAMREJ     548
16  KARCHELIA    66
17  KARJAN     0
18  KATHOR     0
19  MADHI     0
20  MAHUVA     355
21  MANDVI     282
22  NIZAR     327
23  PALSANA     0
24  SARBHON     0
25  SEVNI     0
26  SHAMPURA    0
27  UCHHAL     0
28  UKAI     0


29  VALOD     0
30  VALVADA     0
31  VARAD     0
32  VYARA     369
33  WANKANER    47

EXCHANGE-WISE WAITING LIST OF AZAMGARH & MAU DISTRICT OF UTTAR PRADESH AS ON 31-03-2000.

AZAMGARH DISTRICT.

1 AHIRAULA    60
2 AMBARI     10
3 ANJANSHAHEED    60
4 ATRAULIA    50
5 AZAMGARH    400
6 BANKAT     125
7 BILARIYANGANJ     200
8 BINDAWAL    80
9 BARDAH     80
10 BINDRABAZAR    150
11 BILAMAU     50
12 CHANDPATTI    80
13 CHITTEPUR    145
14 DEVGAON     150
15 DEEDARGANJ    114
16 GOSAI KI BAZAR    20
17 JAHAGANJ    5
18 JEYANPUR    115
19 KANCHANPUR    6
20 KANDHRAPUR    5
21 KAPTANGANJ    100
22 KHANHANI    15
23 KOILSA     30
24 KAURIA     12
25 LALGANJ     70
26 LALGHAT     80
27 LAHIDEEH    80
28 MARTINGANJ    90
29 MAHARAJGANJ    80
30 MAHUL     5
31 MEHNAGAR    90
32 MEHRAJPUR    90
33 MUBARAKPUR    110
34 NIZAMABAD    250
35 PALHANA     10
36 PAWAI     14
37 PHARIHA     80
38 PHULPUR     359
39 RANI KI SARAI    90
40 SANJARPUR    260
41 SARAIMEER    208
42 SARDAHA     90
43 SATHIAON    110
44 SINGHPUR    5
45 SENPUR     10
46 SUMBHI BAZAR    7
47 TARWA     100
48 THEKMA     130
49 TAHBARPUR    20

MAU  DISTRICT

1 ADARI     0
2 AILAKH     0
3 AMILA     81
4 ATARSAWAN    92
5 BOJHEE     132
6 CHAKARA     0
7 CHIRAIYAKOT    213
8 DOHARIGHAT    0
9 DUBARI     121


10 HALDHARPUR    69
11 GHOSI     219
12 KARHA-A     192
 KARHA-B
13 HURAHAT     40
14 KURTHIZAFFAR PUR   84
15 KUSHMAUR    0
16 KOPAGANJ    303
17 MADHUBAN    500
18 MARYADPUR-A    85
 MARYADPUR-B
19 MAU     1575
20 MOHAMADABAD    549
21 NADAVASARAIYA    251
22 PIPRADEEH    0
23 RANIPUR     79
24 RATANPURA    171
25 SEMARIZAMALPUR    103
26 SIPAH     41
27 SUGGICHAURI    37
28 SURAJPUR-A    137
 SURAJPUR-B
29 SULTANPUR    29
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